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Zvirbulis, Aivars
Zvirbulis, Péteris

Zvirgzdins, Péteris

Zagars, Oskars
Zarans, Viktors
iiglevics, Fridrichs

Ziglevics, Elza
Ziglevics, Egons E.
7iglevics, Ludmilla
Zigurs, Janis

Zigurs, Karlis
7igurs, Visvaldis

Zukovskis, Alfreds

Zuks, J.

Zumburs, Roberts

Zunda, Nikolajs

Kacénu pag. Kacénos
Kacénu pag. Kacénos

Aizputé

Zilupes meznieciba

Rézekné

Riga, Lacplésa ield 26-12
Riga, Lacplésa ield 26-12

Riga, Lacplésa ield 26-12

Riga, Lacplésa iela 26-12

Gulbené
Gulbené

Mezotnes pag. MaisSelos

Daugavpili

1941
1941
1940

1941
19k0/k1
1941
1941

1941
1941
1940

19L0
1960's

1949

1941
appr. 1948

1945

3 yrs.
5 Gk oS
47 yrs.

56 yrs.

58 yrs.
56 yrs.

32 yrs.

29 yrs.

56 yrs.

29 yrs.
20's

49 yrs.

Ly yrs.
appr. 30

Child
Child

Veterinary

Forester
District offic.
Shipyard owner

Housewife

Shipyard worker

Secret service
official

Secret service

agent

Teacher, poet

Catholic priest

Farmer

Orthodox priest

Deported, fate unknown
Deported, fate unknown

Suicide before arrest,

1940

Killed, 1941

Deported, fate unknown
Killed, 1941

Died in Soviet Union,
1950's
Died in Soviet Union,

1942/43

Died in Soviet Union,

1942/43

Killed in Moscow's
Lubyanka prison, 1940/
1941

Killed in Riga, 1940

Tortured, paralysed,
presumed still in
Mordovia labor camp

Released after T yrs.,
died a year after re-
lease

Shot, 1941

Died in Krasnoyarsk,
Siberia, 1952

Shot, 1945



