

Zvirbulis, Aivars	Kacēnu pag. Kacēnos	1941	3 yrs.	Child	Deported, fate unknown
Zvirbulis, Pēteris	Kacēnu pag. Kacēnos	1941	1 yr.	Child	Deported, fate unknown
Zvirgzdiņš, Pēteris	Aizputē	1940	47 yrs.	Veterinary	Suicide before arrest, 1940
Žagars, Oskars	Zilupes mežniecībā	1941	56 yrs.	Forester	Killed, 1941
Žarāns, Viktors	Rēzeknē	1940/41		District offic.	Deported, fate unknown
Žiglevics, Fridrichs	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 26-12	1941	58 yrs.	Shipyard owner	Killed, 1941
Žiglevics, Elza	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 26-12	1941	56 yrs.	Housewife	Died in Soviet Union, 1950's
Žiglevics, Egons E.	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 26-12	1941	32 yrs.	Shipyard worker	Died in Soviet Union, 1942/43
Žiglevics, Ludmilla	Rīgā, Lāčplēša ielā 26-12	1941	29 yrs.		Died in Soviet Union, 1942/43
Žigurs, Jānis	Rēzeknē	1940	56 yrs.	Secret service official	Killed in Moscow's Lubyanka prison, 1940/1941
Žīgurs, Kārlis	Gulbenē	1940	29 yrs.	Secret service agent	Killed in Riga, 1940
Žīgurs, Visvaldis	Gulbenē	1960's	20's		Tortured, paralysed, presumed still in Mordovia labor camp
Žukovskis, Alfreds	Mežotnes pag. Maišeļos	1949	49 yrs.	Teacher, poet	Released after 7 yrs., died a year after release
Žuks, J.	Slokā	1941	44 yrs.	Catholic priest	Shot, 1941
Žumburs, Roberts	Alūksnē	appr. 1948	appr. 30	Farmer	Died in Krasnoyarsk, Siberia, 1952
Žunda, Nikolajs	Daugavpilī	1945		Orthodox priest	Shot, 1945